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Persons not licensed.—Sec. 6. Unless connected with
or employed by a regular licensed detective agency, no per-
son shall do or offer to do any detective work for money or
otner emolument within the State of Minnesota.

Penalty.—Se¢c. 7. Any person violating any of the pro-
visions of this act shall be guilty of a misdemeanor, and upon
conviction thereof, shall be fined not to exceed one hun-
dred dollars or imprisoned in the county jail for not to exceed
three months, or both, for each and every violation thereof.

Terms defined—Sec. 8. In the construction of this act
the word “person” shall be held to mean person, persons,
co-partnership or corporation.

Sec. 9. All acts or parts of acts inconsistent with this
act are hereby repealed.

Sec. 10. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 25, 1907.
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CHAPTER 458—H. F. No. 716.

An Act providing for the appointment of a county super- 1997 C i3
intendent of highways and a road inspector tn lowns, and de-1927 o
fining their duties and powers, in all counties, this state, having
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less than 200,000 tnhabitants.
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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

County surveyor and road builder—duties—bond.—
Section 1. The county board may appoint a competent sur-’
veyor and road builder, as county superintendent of high-
ways, who may be the present county surveyor and whose
compensation shall be fixed by the county board. Such su-
perintendent shall survey, lay out and superintend the con-
struction and maintenance of all roads, bridges and ditches,
and do the work and have the power of the present county
surveyor. He shall hold office for two years or untii his
successor is appointed and qualified. Before entering upon
his duties he shall give bond to the county, approved by the
county board, in the sum of one thousand dollars ($1,000),
conditioned for the faithful discharge of his duties.
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Town road overseer—how appointed.—Sec. 2. The
office of town road overseer is herewith abolished, and in
place thereof, the town board shall appoint a competent road
builder as road inspector, who shall have charge under the
direction of the county superintendent of highways of the
construction and maintenance of all roads and bridges in the
town. He shall hold office during the pleasure of the town
board. He may appoint one or more competent assistants,
subject to the approval of the town board. The compensa-
tion of road inspector and assistants shall be fixed by the
town board. Before entering upon his duties, he shall give
bond to the town approved by the town board, in the sum of
one hundred dollars {$100). conditioned for the faithful dis-
charge of his duties.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 25, 1907.

CHAPTER 459—H. F. No. 847.

An Act to amend section 722 of the Revised Laws of 1905,
relating to powers, dutics and feces of willage justices of the peace
and constables.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Bonds.--_-Section I. That section 722 of the Revised
Laws of 1903 of the State of Minnesota be amended to read
as follows:

“Section 722, Village justices of the peace shall pos-
sess all the powers of those elected by the towns, and be
governed in the exercise thereof by the same laws, in all re-
spects, except that their official bonds shall run to the vil-
lage and be approved by the council. They may also hear
and determine accusations made against persons for the vio-
lation of any ordinance, by-law or regulation of the village,
and upon conviction may impose the penalties prescribed.
They shall have such other jurisdiction and authority as is
by this chapter conferred or implied, and receive for their
services the fees allowed by law to justices of the towns:
provided, that in all cases where a village is situated in more
than one county, the justices of the peace and constables of



